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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83`a
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective

September 1, 2014.
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Transmittal Letter

November 8, 2013
Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
6836 Bee Caves Road 01
Suite 209

Austin, Texas 78749

P:512.306.4000 F:512.306.4009 ' C°'`"^'`'

To:
co

7=1

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Attention: Tammy Benter
PO SOX 13087
Mail Code 153

C;J

Re: Application NumbW ^
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 REVISED: 37597- R-A 3-77598 - S

Aileyton Water & Sewer

We are sending you
X Attached q Under Separate Cover via: [Type text here] the following:

q Shop Drawings i q Prints q Plans X Other: Affidavits

q Copy of Letter q
RE: Notice

Change Order q Samples
q Total Quantity i q Reproducible q Specification

_ _ _ ._ . .._..-.Y.
Submittal i Quantity Date DWG. # I_-- -_- -_ ^^ Description

blisher's Affidavit
-- -.a4ffidavit jlOriginal 1 10/09/13

2 Copies 10/16/13
Affidavit ^ 1 Copies 111/01/12 Incumbency Certificate

These are transmitted as checked below
- -- -- ------ - - r
q For Approval q Approved as Submitted q Resubmit copies for approval
q For Your Use q Approved as Noted q Submit [#] copies for distribution
X As Requested q Returned for Corrections q Return [#] corrected prints
Comments:

_-_--------- -_----
Revised to include Publisher's Affidavit for published notice published once each week for two (2)
consecutive weeks.

Copy to:
^- _ --- - -- . ---- ----- - -r °J^ - -- - -^--__._ -

Signature



Texas Commission on Environmental. Quality

10.

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO. 3759 "7 - S ? 375`7 ?-,5

STATE OF
. _COUNTY OF ________________

Before

A!l•ey 4vn, tn/Afor :• S'ehJev-

, on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the

of the
(NAME OF NE"'PAPER)

that said newspaper is regularly published in
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in a9^ . Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:_...-, . _

(SIGN.A.TWOF IEVSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this c/)_9'day of
to certify which witness my hand and seal of offige,----,)

^^.
tU ^ie^. TAMMY NEUENDORFF

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

April 01, 2014

2C )IS

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

^ M
Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission ExpiresA^Cll ^^/^

Uj 0 f1£iV £I02

j
k.^ ^



Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S
s. . . . , • ' ,' .. ,

e !^l,,^yMjd^^^94dil.
., . :. •r.r Iila .>•7(i^i :\:! a

•t •

N071CE OFAPPLICATlON FOR CER71FICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER AND SEWER

11T1LiT7( SERVICE IN COLORADO COUNTY, T S
Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. has filed applications to obtain CCNs with the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality to provide water and sewer utility service in Colorado County, Texas.

The proposed area for certification is located approximately four miles east of downtown Columbus,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a quarter mile buffer off 1-10; on the east by FM 102;
on the south by a half mile buffer off 1-10; and on the east by Commerce Lane.

The proposed area to be certificated includes the community of Alleyton and areas within zip codes
78934 and 78935. The total wastewater area proposed for certification includes approximately 630
acres and currently serves 49 water and 83 wastewater customers,

A copy of the proposed service area map and questions concerning the proposed service area can
be directed to Corix Utilities at 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78746, phone number:512I306-4000

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description
of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the
application for a CCN; and •(5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711<308

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Se desea information en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.



Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

^. ..^

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO. 3759'7- S y 37S9 d'- S

STATE OF T S
COUNTY OF

Before

t scw^/41k-vc„j W'.kr

ity, on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:^.. ,

(DATES)

tS1(JNA`EI^W, OF NEWSPAPEix. REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this '- y of
to certify which witness my hand and seal f ce

...^...r..^.. ^^

April 01, 2014

2-c'/ °3

logo
TAMMY NEUENQORFF

_•.' °^ Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

TZM,

Notary^ublic in and fo^r t State of Texas

at or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires AprL ^ a r- 20/--/

8^ C wd, 8 nui\! £101
'i:̂IC :.

^,^ 1 .^ j x"a
^

C 71
`'.,. _ ..

that said newspaper is regularly published in I A-r6^a,^
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)



Applica<:, ; W:S and 37598-S

Notice for Publication

N011CE aFAPPUCAT6®N FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER AZSEWER

U11LtTY SERVICE IN COLpRADo CpuNTY, TEXAS

Cork Utilities, Texas, Inc. has filed applications to obtain CCNs with the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality to provide water and sewer utility service in Colorado County, Texas.

The proposed area for certification is located approximately four miles east of downtown Columbus,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a quarter mile buffer off 1-10; on the east by FM 102;
on the south by a half mile buffer off 1-10; and on the east by Commerce Lane.

The proposed area to be certificated Includes the community ofAiieyton and areas within zip codes
78934 and 78935. The total wastewater area proposed for certification includes approximately 630
acres and currently serves 49 water and 83 wastewater customers.

A copy of the proposed service area map and questions concerning the proposed service area can
be directed to Corix Utilities at 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78746, phone number:5121306-4000

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe request a public hearing"; (4)
of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affectedbythe granting of the
application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your, concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on- Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-308

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is 'scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court,

Se desea information en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.



CORIX UTILITIES^ (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the
Corporation effective this 1st day of November, 2012.

name and on behalf of the



Transmittal Letter
October 29, 2013

Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc
6836 Bee Caves Road
Suite 209

Austin, Texas 78749

P:512.306.4000 F:512.306.4009

To:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Attention: Tammy Benter
PO BOX 13087
Mail Code 153 Re: Application Number:
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 REVISED: 37597- S & 37598 - S

Alleyton Water & Sewer

_
We are sending you

--- _X Attached q Under Separate Cover via [Type text here] the following:

q Shop Drawings q Prints q Plans X Other: Affidavits
RE

q Copy of Letter El
: Notice

Change Order q Samples
q Total Quantity q Reproducible q Specification

Submittal Quantity_ Date i DWG. #
_ ------

Description
Affidavit

^.^..

1 Original
2 Copies._.^. .

10/29/13 Publisher's Affidavit

Affidavit 1 Copies
___
11/01/12

--^.°- .^,--------------^-^--- __.__
Incumbency Certificate

_r_---
These are transmitted as checked below

q For Approval q Approved as Submitted
q For Your Use q Approved as Noted
X As Requested q Returned for Corrections
Comments:

`---_ ----^--^---=^----_ - ----
q Resubmit copies for approval

q Submit [#] copies for distribution
q Return [#] corrected prints

Revised to include Publisher's Affidavit for published notice published once each week for two (2)
consecutive weeks,

Copy to:



Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S

Notice for Publication

NO11CE OFAPPUCA110N FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSt1Y (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATERAND SEWER

UTILITY SERVICE IN COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. has filed applications to obtain CCNs with the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality to provide water and sewer utility service in Colorado County, Texas.

The proposed area for certification is located approximately four miles east of downtown Columbus,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a quarter mile buffer off 1-10; on the east by FM 102;
on the south by a half mile buffer off 1-10; and on the east by Commerce Lane.

The proposed area to be certificated includes the community of Alleyton and areas within zip codes
78934 and 78935. The total wastewater area proposed for certification includes approximately 630
acres and currently serves 49 water and 83 wastewater customers.

A copy of the proposed service area map and questions concerning the proposed service area can
be directed to Corix Utilities at 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78746, phone number:
512/306-4000

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application; (3) the statement, 1/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description
of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the
application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-308

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the
Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Se desea information on Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.

♦Ikytm.Irvppswl^rCC!l9qmftry
Iu^Nbn-FrtlVerp9qbMUrCCN BaurHary



__.. ..... ^.. ..^, ^.,r.. irle uiLizen 9797328804

Texas Commission on Environmental- Quality

^
..

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO.__ 31 .^C^ 7- 5 ^ 3"7Sc/ e- S

STATE OF T Ay^j //^ A C(^ ''9 ►4
COUNTY OF^^ ^^^^^^

Before m^, the undersigned aut^l. ority, on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the

of the

that said newspaper is regularly published in d^
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in , Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

tMutvA'^wV UF NEWSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
to certify which witness my hand and seal of offic^, --7

p.2

2ols

of Texas

Commission Expires 4p.iz 2/

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

W^U^icJ^T2r^^
at or Type Name of Notary Public

..^ , _...



JCL JU 10 UL': ,1„'7p ine t;.itizen

ft

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
A P P L I C A T I O N NO. 3 7 . n - 7 S -- 3-7 5cl 1?- S

Texas Commission on Environmental- Quality

STATE OF TEXAA
COUNTY OF.

Before me, the

9797328804

A fl 'al {-s" UvAAe'v 'f SeWe'v'

, on. this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes

of the

"says that (s)he is the

that said newspaper is regularly published in
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in , Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

(SIGNATXRXOF NEWSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE)

p.2

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
to certify which -witness my hand and seal of offic ^

x.. ^ ^.....r......•...5,..

-`•^^ ' TAMMY NEUENDORFF
Notary Public State of Texas Notary P iic in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires
Apol01,2014 /^l ^7'21^^""-eJ^

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires&,^ D/ -



ine uiLlzen 9797328804 p.2

Texas Commission on Environmental- Quality

.. *

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO._ 37 .5q'7 - S

STATE OF TEXAA
COUNTY OF

Before xne, the

pcfflc4{-gw IiVA'(Gv 'f SIotrt/-e+3

; on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes

of the

says that (s)he is the

that said newspaper is regularly published in

(COUNTY'/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:
^ j -

TES)

(SIGNAT^:TR'OF KE'(i1TSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this d_?-- - day of 2C,'
to certify which witness my hand and seal of offic

.. -^_.^....o... __

- ^`•"°^''^ TMhAY NEUENpORFF
Notary Public, State of Texas Notary P he in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires
April Oi, 2014 ^^l °

/^^

L v V^^ai_c(

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires P^ C^/ -Z'©/



i zen 9797328804

Texas Commission on Environmental- Quality

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO.- . 3-75q '7 -,S ' 519 g- 5

STATE OF TE A l(cu^ 4v ,,,J W o^ G3 ^t S^CW^e v"

COUNTY OF

Before

WWI
. .

; on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the
a rrrrr -Qt

of the

that said newspaper is regularly published in CA41ce--4^,^
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in , Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:.^ ^

(DATES)

p.1

tL1j1Ulv.tibT,KE OF NEWSPAPER REPRESENTATNE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this J^9 ^ y of Q.
to certify which witness my hand and seal f ce

-.^
!TAMMY NEUEND ORFF Notary ublic in and fo t State oTexas

Notary Public, State of Texas ^- -
My Commission Expires

I F Aptlf 01, 2014 j=-

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires



^
, -.

PUBLISHER'S AFFID,A.VI'I'
APPLICATION NO. 3 5^- S ' 3759 $- S

STATE OF TE ` A l (.GV) {^an1 1Nat,El.t^ ^^ ^e'tn1^ 3

COUNTY OF

Before

i rie 1.,.1LiZePt 9797328804 p.1

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

; on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that ( s)he is the
^1TI.E)

of the

^

J'11 c^. ,.. r

NEWSP
V

that said newspaper is regularly published in
(COUNTY/COUNTTES)

and generally circulated in Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:.^. ^ .

(DATES)

(STGNAVOE Of N"EWSPAPER. REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ^^ y Of
to certify which, witness my hand and seal f ce

...^...... ..^ .^..^..r '^
1WHy

!::!^^^g TAMMY NEUENDORFF Notary
Notary Public, State of Texas

ro•n,pr„^^^r AptU 01, 201 4

2-al '3

My Commission Expires

in and fo^ tlj^ State of Texas

/V 4^71^-',,2at-rW
at or Type Name of N tary Public
Commission Expires ^ O ^ _ ^ 6y./P



__ _.. ..^. ^ ,r. ^ ^le! c.,. ci zen 9737328804 P. i

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

^

tl

i

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT
APPLICATION NO . 3? 54'► 2- S 3?5^ 8-.s

STATE OF TE A I Gvi { tDIJ V^ ^+-^ GY rt

COUNTY OF

Before ,, on this day personally appeared

who being by me

duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the
(TrTLE)

of the f ^•Y.^-^r^ rvl^ l a^ . . , .J.^,/ / ^ /̂  _ 'A . .P )

(NAME PP NEWSP43ER)

that said newspaper is regularly published in
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in , Texas; and
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:..-^ . .

(DATES)

(SIGNABNE OVNEWSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn. to before me this C^^ y of
to certify which witness my hand and seal f ce

tutu

LE140161k.

TAMMY NEUENDORFF Nota ry
ota'ry Puhlic, State of Texas
My Comrnission Expires

/-
yi

l
} /

ApFll 01, 2014
n

!aa/
Well,

in and fdC tlj^ State of Texas

at or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires n^ 0 1 - 2^7/^



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

C. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the "Corporation"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1St day of November, 2012.
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